

a mission of College Avenue Church of Christ 209 W. College Street, Enterprise AL 36330

## **Price List**

Registration Fee: A non-refundable registration fee in the amount of \$150.00 per child is due at

<u>registration</u>. The registration fee must be paid to officially reserve a place for your child.

Book Fees: All book fees are due by June 25 of the current year or within 2 weeks of

registration if after June 25

Pre-School: (K3/K4)

**\$315.00 monthly** (Monday-Friday...8 a.m. – 12:00 noon) or **\$565.00 monthly** (full-time...Monday-Friday 6:45 a.m. – 5:30 p.m.)

Registration Fee: \$150.00

Book Fees: K-3 -- Book Fee: \$130.00 K-4 – Book Fee: \$195.00

Supply Fee: \$100.00

Children who stay after 12 noon should bring a lunch from home.

Elementary School: (K-6th grade) Monday-Friday...8 a.m.-3:00 p.m.

\$450.00 monthly

Registration Fee: \$150.00 Supply Fee: \$125.00

Testing Fee: \$45.00 (due in February)

Book Fees: Kindergarten-\$225 1st Grade- \$295

2<sup>nd</sup> Grade- \$305 3<sup>rd</sup> Grade- \$295 4<sup>th</sup> Grade- \$340 5<sup>th</sup> Grade- \$340

6<sup>th</sup> Grade- \$350

Tuition for multiple children in the same family will be discounted by \$25.00 per month.

Payment options are listed on the back. There are 3 options for payment: monthly, semi-annual, or annual.

**Extended care** is available for elementary students or part-time preschool students at the rate of \$6.00 per hour. This charge will be billed on your statement at the end of each month. Anyone who arrives before 7:45 a.m. or leaves more than 15 minutes after school hours (noon and 3 p.m.) will be charged for extended care.

We must have your child's **immunization certificate** (blue card) on file prior to the first day of school. Parents of all new students must bring a copy of the child's **birth certificate**.

## Nondiscriminatory Policy

Wiregrass Christian Academy shall not discriminate against any person on the basis of race, color, national or ethnic origin as related to admissions policies, educational policies, scholarships, and athletics or other school programs. Wiregrass Christian Academy does reserve the right to select students on the basis of academic performance, religious commitment, philosophical compatibility, and a willingness to cooperate with WCA administration.

## **TUITION PAYMENT PLANS**

PRESCHOOL (Part Time) 8:00 am-12:00 noon

**ANNUAL** 

By August 10 \$2950.00

**SEMI-ANNUAL** 

August 10 — \$1525.00 January 10 — \$1525.00

10 monthly payments

August — May \$315 each month

## **ELEMENTARY**

ANNUAL

By August 10 \$4250.00

**SEMI-ANNUAL** 

August 10 — \$2195.00 January 10 — \$2195.00

10 monthly payments

August — May \$450 each month PRESCHOOL (Full Time)

**ANNUAL** 

By August 10 \$5400.00

**SEMI-ANNUAL** 

August 10 - \$2785.00 January 10 - \$2785.00

10 monthly payments

August — May \$565 each month